denominated in the Company’s functional currency – 368 368

As at 31 March 2019

Financial assets

Cash and bank balances 2,593 50 2,643

Trade and other receivables 4,093 – 4,093

Other financial assets 13 248 261

6,699 298 6,997

Financial liabilities

Trade and other payables (516) – (516)

Net financial assets 6,183 298 6,481

Add: Net non-financial assets 6,387 – 6,387

Net assets 12,570 298 12,868

Currency profile including non-financial assets 12,570 298 12,868

Currency exposure of financial assets net of those
denominated in the Company’s functional currency – 298 298

NOTES TO THE
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the Financial Year Ended 31 March 2020

J A P A N  F O O D S  H O L D I N G  L T D .1 3 2  –

34	 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)

	 (a)	 Market risk (continued)

(i)	 Currency risk (continued)

Sensitivity analysis

If the JPY, HKD and USD change against the SGD by 7% (2019: 1%), 6% (2019: 3%) and 5% (2019: 3%) respectively
with all other variables including tax rate being held constant, the effects arising from the net financial liability/
asset position will be as follows:

The Group The Company

Increase/(Decrease) Increase/(Decrease)

Profit after tax Profit after tax

2020 2019 2020 2019

$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

JPY against SGD

- Strengthened (4) (1) – –

- Weakened 4 1 – –

HKD against SGD

- Strengthened 18 11 (18) (7)

- Weakened (18) (11) 18 7

USD against SGD

- Strengthened 8 8 – –

- Weakened (8) (8) – –

*	 Denotes amount less than $1,000.

(ii)	 Price risk

The Group and the Company does not have exposure to equity price risk as it does not hold equity financial assets.

(iii)	 Cash flow and fair value interest rate risk

Cash flow interest rate risk is the risk that the future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because
of changes in market interest rates. Fair value interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value of a financial
instrument will fluctuate due to changes in market interest rates. The Group’s interest rate risk is primarily